Crry oF Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department

BROKEN ARROW A lication for 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012
Where opportunity lives pp Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000
ConeactrClualEbOpder #1

Project Name: BAPSC Fire Dept Annex Building Project Number: 191711
PO Number: 22503344 Date of Application: Friday, June 13, 2025
Contractor: Scissor Tail Construction LLC Submitted By: Mike Baxter

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description. established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:
1) Due to the complexity of the project and differing site conditions. 103 calendar days is not a reasonable timeline to complete the project.

2)

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) Addition of 79 calendar days being added to make the project completion 01/01/2026

2)
Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: O Yes No 0 Other:
Work Order Quantities
mem# I(’Spec) |ltem Description [ Units l Price [ Quantity Total Amount
$ B
Total Change Cost: $ -
Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: $ - Original Contract Amount: § 939,153.28
Current Change Order: ~ § - Amended Contract Amount:
Total Cost of Change Orders:  § - Percent Change in Contract: 0.00%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 0.00%
Change Order Authorization
Change Order # | inthe sumof:  § - has been sgviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:
Contractor Submitting Change Order: D’QV\CQ '&3““0'& 6 / lé/as
Name //Oﬂﬁ):uurc\ Date
. o : . ' 6/19/2025
Construction Division Manager: Nathanael T. Kohl. PE NNL(M“/\ML {ﬂO(A/(' /19/
Name Signature Date
" Y 7/4/2025
Director of Engineering & Construction: Charlie Bright, PE UMW{M’ bﬂ?“ 74/
Name Signature Date
) . i . . . 7/9/2025
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE lﬂ-bl/bl/ud'(b de/od/z 73/
Name Signature Date
. . ( 7/15/202
City Manager: Michael Spurgeon M‘M SVWWV" /15/2025
Name Signature Date

This Change is Executed Through:

O This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

e 14 JU-Iy 2025 ““‘."U'N'“l'l"
X This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on : s‘ov{\ "96 .l94o ‘2,

SR P0RS-X 2

- < Q.' .. %
: 2571029 — Cunkio zij‘GS/ZOZS F309 &2
Council Agenda Number: City Clerk: ) § =- SEAL :g =
- % . - -

E . XS

Page 1 of 1



		2025-07-16T06:45:12-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




